Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3310

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019 23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **LECTURER HINDI** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **MONIKA** (Employee ID= 20197323) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4800)/**-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **16/12/2019** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. MONIKA (Employee ID=20197323) is posted at Karawal Nagar-GGSSS-1104142 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F.15(35)/Estt./ME/LBSH/2013/PT IV/10893 Dated-13.12.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/ 3 3 10 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-MONIKA -20197323 323, INDRAJ COLONY, BAWANA-110039
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/33 00

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019 23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **LECTURER HINDI** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **BABITA** (Employee ID= 20197322) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4800)/-** (Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **16/12/2019** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. BABITA (Employee ID=20197322) is posted at Dera- GGSSS-1923023 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F.15(35)/Estt./ME/LBSH/2013/PT IV/9877 Dated-22.11.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3300 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-BABITA -20197322 FLAT NO-3, NEAR POLICE STATION DWARKA NORTH, SE-17C-110078
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/33/1

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019

23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of LECTURER HINDI and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. GURINDER KAUR (Employee ID= 20197326) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of LECTURER HINDI in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4800)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 16/12/2019 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. GURINDER KAUR (Employee ID=20197326) is posted at Tukhmirpur, No.2 - GGSSS-1104419 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F.15(35)/Estt./ME/LBSH/2013/PT IV/9877 Dated-22.11.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/331/ Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-GURINDER KAUR-20197326 H. NO.-1378, GALI NO.1, BALRAM NAGAR EXTN., LONI-201102
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3301

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019

23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of LECTURER HINDI and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. KM PREETI MISHRA (Employee ID= 20197319) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. 9300-34800(4800)/-(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by 15/01/2020 failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. KM PREETI MISHRA (Employee ID=20197319) is posted at New Usmanpur(Gautam Puri)-GGSSS-1105117 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F.15(35)/Estt./ME/LBSH/2013/PT IV/10893 Dated-13.12.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3 301 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8 PAO Concerned
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-KM PREETI MISHRA-20197319 H.NO.-622, MAIN GALI NO.-6, JWALA NAGAR CHOWK, SHAHDARA, NORTH EAST DELHI-110032
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3306

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019

23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **LECTURER HINDI** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **KRISHNA** (Employee ID= 20197316) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4800)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **16/12/2019** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. KRISHNA (Employee ID=20197316) is posted at Gandhi Nagar, No.2-GGSSS-1003034 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the **DR. HEDGEWAR AROGYA SANSTHAN** hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. **No. F1/273/MB/D.H.A.S./2019-2020/MB-140 Dated-22.10.2019**

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/23 oc Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-KRISHNA -20197316 D-53, STREET NO.-3, EAST VINOD NAGAR-110091
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/33/9

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019 23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **LECTURER HINDI** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **RAJKUMARI** (Employee ID= 20197314) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4800)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **16/12/2019** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. RAJKUMARI (Employee ID=20197314) is posted at Dayalpur-GGSSS-1104026 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F.15(35)/Estt./ME/LBSH/2013/PT IV/9877 Dated-22.11.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/ 33 / 9 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-RAJKUMARI -20197314 H. NO.-A/98, STREET NO.4, MANDOLI EXTN.-110093
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3305

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019 23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **LECTURER HINDI** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **REKHA RANI** (Employee ID= 20197317) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4800)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **16/12/2019** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. REKHA RANI (Employee ID=20197317) is posted at Gandhi Nagar, No.1-SKV-1003027 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LAL BAHADUR SHASTRI HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F.15(35)/Estt./ME/LBSH/2013/PT IV/9877 Dated-22.11.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/ 3305 Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-REKHA RANI-20197317 F-266C, STREET NO.-21, LAXMI NAGAR-110092
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3309

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019 23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **LECTURER HINDI** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SUNITA MAHLAWAT** (Employee ID= 20197361) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4800)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **15/01/2020** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SUNITA MAHLAWAT (Employee ID=20197361) is posted at Dr. Ambedkar Nagar, Sector V-GGSSS-1923047 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the DR. HEDGEWAR AROGYA SANSTHAN hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F1/273/MB/D.H.A.S./2019-2020/MB-201 Dated-15.11.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR)
SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3309
Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SUNITA MAHLAWAT-20197361 H. NO.-175, KATWARIA SARAI, P.O.- IIT HAUZ KHAS, SOUTH-WEST-110016
- 12. Guard File

Order No: DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/3298

Posting ID: 20190338

Date: 15/11/2019

23/12/2019

Consequent upon his/her selection on provisional basis through Delhi Subordinate Services Selection Board for recruitment to the Post of **LECTURER HINDI** and with the prior approval of Competent Authority MR/MS. **SHWETA GUPTA** (Employee ID= 20195967) is hereby appointed purely on provisional basis to the post of **LECTURER HINDI** in the pay scale of Rs. **9300-34800(4800)/-**(Pre-revised) plus usual allowances as admissible under the rules from time to time subject to usual terms and conditions given in the offer of appointment and accepted by him/her. He/She is further directed to report to his/her place of posting latest by **16/12/2019** failing which his/her appointment shall stand cancelled without any further communication.

Mr./Ms. SHWETA GUPTA (Employee ID=20195967) is posted at Kalyanpuri-GGSSS-1002039 as LECTURER HINDI.

This appointment is temporary and on provisional basis for two years and further subject to verification of character and antecedents by the DDE concerned. He/She has been medically examined by the LOK NAYAK JAIPRAKASH HOSPITAL hospital and declared FIT vide their letter No. No. F.1/CS/SS/LNH//2019/1161 Dated-14.10.2019

This appointment is also subject to authentication of documents of documents/certificates including caste and Physical Handicap certificate by the Concerned DDE from concerned Institutes/Universities/Authorities on joining the respective school.

This issues with the concurrence of the Director of Education.

(RAKESH KUMAR) SECTION OFFICER(DRC)

Endorsement No DE-2(30)/DRC/E-II/PGT(HINDI)/FEMALE/2019/32 98
Copy forwarded to:-

- 1. P.S. to Secy., Education.
- 2. P.S. to DE, Dte of Education.
- 3. RD Concerned.
- 4. DDE concerned with the direction to verify the eligibility of the candidate as per the provision of RRs and also to get the SC/ST/PH Certificate verified wherever applicable and send a status report to the undersigned within 90 days of issue of this order.
- 5. EO Concerned
- 6. AO(Estt.)Concerned.
- 7. AAO Concerned Accounts branch.
- 8. PAO Concerned.
- 9. HOS concerned.
- 10. Incharge(Computer Cell), Dte. of Education.
- 11. Employee Concerned-SHWETA GUPTA-20195967 NAYA KASOOLPUR, GALI NO. 4, OPP. SHIV ADARSH SCHOOL, FIROZABAD, U.P. 283203

12. Guard File